भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पृथ्वी विज्ञान मंत्रालय

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

पृथ्वी भवन, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003 Prithvi Bhavan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 FAX : 91-11-24629779

PHONE:

संख्या No	नई दिल्ली-110003
No.	New Delhi-110003
	Dated: 07.11.2012
То	

(As per List enclosed)

Sub: Request for quotation for CISCO Products

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ministry of Earth Sciences, intend to procure the following CISCO Network Switches and its accessories to integrate in the existing network at Prithvi Bhavan, Lodi Road, New Delhi.

S.No.	Item	
1.	Network Switches (48 Ports)	Qty.
	CISCO WS-C2960S-48TS-L Switch # Catalyst 2960S 48GigE, 4*SFP LAN	01
	Base, Console Cable, Smartnet (Advance Replacement - Next	
	Business Day), 5yrs warranty, without installation	
2.	Network Switches (24 Ports)	
	CISCO WS-C2960S-24TS I Swifts # S + I + S + I	05
	CISCO WS-C2960S-24TS-L Switch # Catalyst 2960S 24GigE, 4*SFP LAN	
	The state of the s	
i	Business Day), 5yrs warranty, without installation	
	GLC-SX-MM=#GE SFP, LC Connector SX Transceiver	12
	GLC-LH-SM=#GE SFP, LC Connector LH Transceiver	02

- 2. You are requested to furnish the quote for the above said items addressed to The Director (IT), Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhavan, Opp. India Habitat Centre Gate No.2, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110 003.
- 3. The terms and conditions for this Limited Tender Enquiry will be as under:
 - i. All rates to be quoted in INR and in the prescribed format enclosed at Annexure I.

 Must be CISCO Certified Partner Valid Office.
 - ii. Must be CISCO Certified Partner. Valid OEM certificate for same needs to be submitted along with the bid.
 - iii. The validity of the Price Quoted must be minimum of one month.
 - iv. Delivery should be made within six weeks time from the date of placement of purchase order.
 - v. Payment will be made after the delivery and inspection of the all the items as per the purchase order.
 - vi. You quotation must reach the undersigned on or before 27th November 2012 through post/hand/email (<u>vasudha.gutpa@nic.in</u>).

(Vasudha gupta) Director (IT)

Tel: 243669510 Vasudha.gupta@nic.in

PROFORMA FOR QUOTATION

- 1. Name of the Company, address, etc.
- 2. Details of rate quoted:

S.No.	Item	Qty.	Unit Price	Total
			(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1.	Network Switches (48 Ports)	01		
	CISCO WS-C2960S-48TS-L Switch # Catalyst 2960S			
	48GigE, 4*SFP LAN Base, Console Cable,			
	Smartnet (Advance Replacement - Next Business			
	Day), 5yrs warranty, without installation			
2.	Network Switches (24 Ports)	05		
	CISCO WS-C2960S-24TS-L Switch # Catalyst 2960S			
	24GigE, 4*SFP LAN Base, Console Cable,			
	Smartnet (Advance Replacement - Next Business			
	Day), 5yrs warranty, without installation			
3.	GLC-SX-MM=#GE SFP, LC Connector SX	12		
	Transceiver			1
4.	GLC-LH-SM=#GE SFP, LC Connector LH	02	-	
	Transceiver			
	TOTAL			
	INSURANCE/FRIGHT, if any			
	VAT/CST, if any @%			
	GRAND TOTAL			

Grand	Total: Rs	Only)
	(Figures may be written in words as well a figures and words, the written in words will	is in figures. In case of any discrepancy between be taken for consideration).
Note:	No cutting or over-writing will be allowed. be disqualified	Any financial bid with over-writing or cutting will
BID V	ALIDITY:	Yours faithfully,
Date: Place: Busines	ss Address:	(Signature of the Authorized person) Name: Designation: Seal: